Atty Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595

10769-0003-6/m



101434055

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC FRANCE Stéphane MICHEL, Laurent P.J. LAMBALLAIS, Jean-Yves R. Name: RENARD and Vincent A.V. BELAICHE 25/31 Boulevard des Bouvets, Address: 9200 NANTERRE FRANCE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? These No 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Merger amelUL 2 4 2000 Assignment □ Change of N □ Security Agreement □ Other Execution Date: May 5, 2000 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/526,552 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 22850 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory J. Maier Signature Name of Person Signing Surinder Sachar Registration Number: 25,599 Registration No. 34,423 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 00000241 09526552 08/15/2000 NTHAI1 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 010989 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1/ MICHEL Stéphane

2/ LAMBALLAIS Laurent, Paul, Joseph

3/ RENARD Jean-Yves, Raymond

07/524.552

4/ BELAICHE Vincent Antoine, Victor

residing at 4/ BELAICHE Vincent Antoine, Victor
1/ Bromedou - 35160 MONTFORT SUR MEU France - 2/ 17 rue du Champ Cerisier 35850 GEVEZE France 3/ 2 Square René Pleven - 35000 RENNES France - 4/ l bis rue de la Borderie 35500 VITRE France

have/has invented certain new and useful improvements in "Releasable coupling for a suspension stud on a wall of a mobile telephone"

for which I/we make/have made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC FRANCE

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application, executed by me/us on March 16, 2000 under number 69/526,552

and, all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor and thereupon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC FRANCE

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention together with the right to file for and obtain patents throughout the world, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made, and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof to said assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/We have hereunto set my/our hand this 5th day of May

Inventor:

MICHEL STEPhane_ BROMEDOU

P.O. Address:

35 160 MONTFORT SUR MEU-FRANCE

Inventor: 2/LAMBALLAiS Laurent Paul Joseph.

1.0. Address: 17 Rue du Champ Gerisier,

35850 GÉVEZÉ
FRANCE.

ASSIGNMENT Page 2

09/524/552

	A Signature
RENARD Jean Yves RAYHOND	Signature 05./05./2000 Date
2 Square René Pleven - 35000 RENNES France	SS. (Novarization preferred bia not required)
RELATCHE VINCENT ANTOINE VICTOR	Sighature 05 05/20 00 . Date
bis rue de la Borderie - 35500 VITRE France	SS. (Notartiation preferred but not required)
	Signature
	SS. (Nonartization preferred but non required)
	Signature
	Date
	SS. (Notarization preferred bia not required)

RECORDED: 07/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010989 FRAME: 0273